

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

FAO No. 453 of 2020

Union of India

....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K.Parhi, ASGI along with
Mr. Devasis Satapathy, CGC

-versus-

***General Manager, Kalambodi
Yard Mumbai Division, Central
Railway, Mumbai and others***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

**CORAM:
JUSTICE M.S.SAHOO**

**ORDER
29.06.2022**

Order No.

- 3.** 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. I.A. No. 222 of 2022 mentioned in order no.2 dated 02.06.2022 has been inadvertently typed as I.A. No. 221 of 2022.
3. Accordingly, the said typographical error be corrected by carrying out necessary corrections in the order sheet.

**(M.S.Sahoo)
Judge**

dutta

