

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

FAO No.453 of 2020

Union of India

.... ***Appellant***
Mr.D.Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

***General Manager, Kalambodi Yard
Mumbai Division, Central Railway,
Mumbai & Ors.***

.... ***Respondents***

Mr.D.Roy Choudhury, Advocate
Mr.S.K.Dutta, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

ORDER
20.02.2023

Order No.

5.

1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Heard Mr.D.Tripathy, learned counsel for the Appellant-Union of India and Mr. D.Roy Choudhury, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 along with Mr.S.K.Dutta.
3. List on 17th April, 2023, as prayed for.
4. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 17th April, 2023.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das