

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
FAO No.453 of 2020

***Union of India represented through its
General Manager, East Coast Railway,
Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar*** ***Appellant***

Mr. D. Tripathy, Central Government Counsel

-versus-

***M/s. Western Carriers (India) Ltd. and
Others*** ***Respondents***

Mr. D. Roy Choudhury, Advocate
along with Mr. S.K. Dutta, Advocate

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
17.4.2023

Order No.

06. 1. The matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List the matter on 8th May, 2023, as prayed for.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge