

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**FAO No.453 of 2020**

*Union of India*

.... *Appellant*

Mr. D. Tripathy, C.G.C.

*-versus-*

*M/s.Western Carriers (India) Limited  
and others*

.... *Respondents*

Mr. S.K. Dutta, Advocate for Respondent No.1

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER**

**31.07.2023**

**Order No.**

08.

1. Mr. S.K. Dutta, learned counsel for Respondent No.1 prays for an adjournment.

2. List this matter on 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

3. The interim order dated 02.06.2022 shall continue till 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

**( B.P. Routray )**

**Judge**