



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
F.A.O. No.453 of 2020

Union of India *Appellant(s)*
Represented By CGC
Mr. Deepnath Roy Choudhury

-versus-

M/s. Western Carriers (India) Limited, Kolkata & Ors. *Respondent(s)*
Represented By Adv.
Mr. Sandip K. Dutta

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER
18.09.2025

Order
No.

11. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. The Appellant has filed this Appeal challenging the order dated 07.01.2020 passed by the learned Railway Claim Tribunal Circuit Bench, Bhubaneswar in O.A. No.III/38/2013.
3. Heard.



4. Let notice be issued to the Respondents by Speed Post with A.D. as well as through e-mail. Requisites shall be filed within a period of three working days hence.
5. List this matter on 4th November, 2025.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Sumitra