



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
F.A.O. No.453 of 2020

Union of India *Appellant(s)*
Represented By Adv.
Mr. Deepnath Roy Choudhury
-versus-
M/s. Western Carriers (India) *Respondent(s)*
Limited, Kolkata & Ors.
Represented By Adv.
Mr. Sandip K. Dutta

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER
06.11.2025

Order
No.

12. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the requisites for issuance of notice with respect to the Respondent No.3 by Speed Post with A.D./Dasti.
3. List this matter on 2nd December, 2025 for final hearing.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge