



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

FAO No.453 of 2020

Union of India

....

Appellant

Mr.A.Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

*General Manage, Kalamboli Mumbai
Division, Central Railway, Mumba and
others.*

....

Respondents

Mr. S.Mohanty, Advocate for Respondent No.2
Mr.D.N.Roy Choudhury, Advocate for Respondent No.1

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER
9.4.2026**

Order No.

14.

1. List on 13th May 2026, as prayed for.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**